
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

To Power Supply board

AFB0812HB

AFB0812MB

KD1206PHB3 TM

KD1205PFB2-8 TM

(Fan 0.45A)

(Tuner 0.3A)

Close to video board (S23)

Pitch 2.0mm

Pitch 2.5mm

{Doc} {RevCode}

{Title}

B

3 3Tuesday, January 25, 2005

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

DOWN
RIGHT
SOURCE

MENU

D5V

LAMPER

POWER

IR0

LEDR

S_CPIP
S_YPIP

DGND

V5_STB

FANE5
FANE4
FANE3
FANE2

6V

Standby

THERMAL1

FANE1

THERMAL0

6V

V5MStandby

Standby

V5M

V6

FANE1

FANE2

FANE3

FANE4

LEFT
UP

LAMPEN

IR0

D5V

IR1
AUTO

LAMPEN
LEDG

DGND

12V

5V

5V

6V

CVBS_PIP

S_YPIP
S_CPIP

12V

CVBS_PIP

OSDHS
OSDVS

OSDFB
OSDB
OSDG
OSDR

LEDG

RIGHT
LEDR

DOWN
UP

MENU

LEFT

DGND

V5M V5CCTT

V5_STB

GND_EARTH

V12A

V12A

V12A

V12A

V12A

V5B

V5B

S608

46-24672W-12X

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

C84

470uF/10V

C88
0.1uF/NS

S650

FAN3(LAMP FAN)

1
2
3

L20 100uH

R45
47

C79

100uF/25V /nc

C93
22uF/16

C77

100uF/16V

C89

0.1uF/NS

S603

IRRCVR0

1
2
3

L12
BLM31PG601SN

C74

470uF/25V

C81

100uF/25V /nc

R62

2K

C91

0.1uF

C76

0.1uF

C85
470uF/10V

L18
100uH

R65
75

L13
BLM31PG601SN

C90

470uF/10V

L23

BLM21PG221SN/NC

C82

0.1uF/nc

S611
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32

33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 46
47 47
48 48

S660

FAN4 (LCD FAN)/NC

1
2
3

R64
47

IC4
LD1117S50

VI3

G
N

D
1

VO 2

S630

FAN1(FRONT FAN)/NC

1
2
3

R63

2K

L14
BLM31PG601SN/NC

L17

100uH

L16

BLM21PG221SN/nc

R66
75

S601
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32

33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 46
47 47
48 48

C75

470uF/25V/NC

C92

0.1uF

C86

470uF/10V

S609

1
2

C80

0.1uF/nc

C71

470uF/25V/NC

R67
75

S640

FAN2(REAR FAN)

1
2
3

L11
BLM31PG601SN/NC

S602

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

C72
0.1uF

L22

BLM21PG221SN

S610

1
2

C87

0.1uF/NS

S605

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

C73

470uF/25V

Y

S_Y

CVBSRF_PIP

Cb

S_C
Cr

Y_HDTV
Pr
Pb

SDA_TUNER
SCL_TUNER

AV2_L
AV2_R

SDA_AUDIO
AS1

SCL_AUDIO

AS3
AS4

MUTE3
MUTE4

AS2
MUTE2

MUTE1

DGND CVBS
CVBSRF

VMONITOR

huangyong
彩电维修资料网专用章

http://www.tv160.net
http://www.tv160.net
http://www.tv160.net
http://www.tv160.net
http://www.tv160.net
http://www.tv160.net
http://www.tv160.net
http://www.tv160.net


5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

DVI AND VGA AUDIO INPUT

Y_HDTV AUDIO INPUT

YCrCb AUDIO INPUT

AV1 AUDIO INPUT

AV OUTPUT

{Doc} {RevCode}

{Title}

B

1 3Tuesday, January 25, 2005

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

R_DVI

R_YPRPB

R_YCRCB

R_AV1

L_DVI

L_YPRPB

L_YCRCB

L_AV1

R_OUT

L_OUT

R_AV2 L_AV2

L_OUTPUT
R_OUTPUT

C_IN

L_IN

R_IN

L_SPEAKER

R_SPEAKER

R_AV2

R_OUT

A_RF

A_RF

L_OUT

L_AV2

R_IN

L_IN

C_IN

V24

MUTE_R/L

R_SPEAKER

SUBWOOFER

MUTE_C

R_OUTPUT

SCL
SDA

SCL

V9

SDA

V9

V24

L_OUTPUT

L_AV1
L_YCRCB
L_YPRPB
L_DVI

R_AV1
R_YCRCB
R_YPRPB
R_DVI

V9

L_SPEAKER

V9

V9

V9

V6

S618
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

S13
1

2

C51

0.1uF

R71 4.7K

TP5

R35
10K

C20
10uF/16V

C44 470nF

R10
6.8K

C96

0.1uF

C32 22nF
R22 2.7K

R48
10K

IC3 HCF4052

X215

VCC 16Y01

Y22

Y 3

Y34
Y15

INH 6
VEE 7
GND 8

B9 A10

X311

X012 X 13
X114

C31
10uF/16V

C4

10uF/16V

R60
10K

R41 3.3K

C43

1nF

C49 1000uF/25V

R16
6.8K

C25
1nF

R23 2.7K

R4
6.8K

R72 4.7K

R1 2.2K

R27
10K

C29 5.6nF

C8 0.1uF

R18 100

R6 2.2K

C39

10uF/16V

R19
10K

C1

0.1uF

D13
DIODE

R47
10K

C13 0.47uF

C22 0.1uF

R46
10K

C28 0.1uF

R79
10K

C36

10uF/16V

R36 3.3K

R42 3.3K

R15
6.8K

R12
4.7K

Q7
BC857

1

3
2

IC2

TDA7497

PGND3 15

R_IN1
VCC2

C_OUT 3

PGND1 4

L_IN5

C_IN6

SVR7
S_GND8

MUTE2 9MUTE1 10

PGND2 11

L_OUT 12

VSS13

R_OUT 14

TP4

C7
2200uF/50V

C52
100uF/16V

C11 0.47uF

R28 10K

C50
470uF/35V

S6
1

2

S10
1

2

D14
DIODE

C5

10uF/16V

R32
1K

C30
10uF/16V

S11
1

2

S9
1

2 C34 18nF

R49

10K

R14 100

R37 3.3K

C6

0.1uF

R26
1K

R43 3.3K

C37

1nF

S3
1

2

C94
100uF/16V

C45 1000u/25V

C2
100uF/16V

R3
6.8K

S2
1

2

TP2

C12
22uF/16V

C33 22nF

R2 2.2K

R81
1 0.5W

C10 0.1uF

R20
10K

C40
1uF/35V

R7 2.2K

S8
(OUTPUT TO SPEAKER)

1
2
3
4

C14 0.47uF

R30
6.8K

C23 0.1uF

R38 3.3K

C16

10uF/16V

S12
1

2

R56 3.3K

C46 470nF

C192.2uF/16V

D15
DIODE

TP6

R21 5.6K

IC1

TDA7429L

BASS_LO15
BASS_LI16

N
C

1
1

N
C

2
2

N
C

3
3

N
C

4
4

LP5
LP16

N
C

5
7

HP28

L+R OUT9
MONO IN10

VAR_L11
BASSO_L12

VAR_R13
BASSO_R14

BASS_RO17
BASS_RI18

MID_LO19
MID_LI20 MID_RO 21

MID_RI 22

TREB_R 23TREB_L 24

AG
N

D
25

SDA 26SCL 27

DGND 28

R_OUT 29
L_OUT 30

AUX_RO 31AUX_LO 32
L_IN3 33L_IN2 34L_IN1 35

M
O

N
I_

L
36

M
O

N
I_

R
37

R_IN1 38R_IN2 39R_IN3 40

CREF41

VC
C

42
R45 0

TP3

R73 10K

R34
10K

C3 0.47uF

R33
10K

R29
6.8K

R13
4.7K

R82
1  0.5W

TP1

R70 4.7K

C38

10uF/16V

R39 3.3K

C42

10uF/16V

C47 1000uF/25V

C182.2uF/16V

C21
10uF/16V

C24
1nF

R25
6.8K

R8

10K

R74
10K

R57 3.3K

C27 5.6nF

S14
1

2

S7
1

2

C35 18nF

R5 2.2K

C95

0.1uF

C41
1uF/35V

C17 0.47uF
R11

6.8K

C26 0.1uF

R44
10K

R9 2.2K

S5
1

2

R40 3.3K

R17 5.6K

C48 470nF

S4
1

2

R80
10K

C15

10uF/16V

C9 0.47uF

R24
6.8K

R31 10K

AS1
AS2

MUTE1
MUTE2

SCL_AUDIO
SDA_AUDIO

AV2_R AV2_L

VMONITOR

A_RF

DGND



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

S-Video

YCrCb INPUT

Y_HDTV INPUT

{Doc} {RevCode}

{Title}

B

2 3Tuesday, January 25, 2005

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

A_RF

V5B

V5B
V5B

V5B

V5B

V5B

R53
75

D11
BAV99L

1

3

2

SHARP
TU1

BB 1
BM 3

SCL 10
SDA 11

AS 9

NC 12
A-OUT 13

NC 14
NC 15
NC 16

vss22

vss23

vss24

vss25

V-OUT 17

NC 7
NC 8

D3
BAV99L

1

3

2

S16
DIN4

1
4 3

2

5 6 7

C59

0.1uF

S21
1

2

S15
1

2

R77
3.3K

R59
75

R55
75 S17

1

2

S22
1

2

D5
BAV99L

1
3

2

D12
BAV99L

1

3

2

L2

BLM21PG221SN

D4
BAV99L

1

3

2

S18
1

2

R78
6.8K

C54

22uF

C53

0.1uF

R61
75

L8

BLM21PG221SN

R54
75

L9

BLM21PG221SN

L3

BLM21PG221SN

C70

0.1uF

D6
BAV99L

1

3

2

D10
BAV99L

1

3

2

C54

22uF

C64

0.1uF

C60
22uF

C69

22uF

C55

0.1uF

C66

0.1uF

L7

BLM21PG221SN

S606

TO RS232

1
2
3
4

S607

DB9

5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1

R52
75

C63

22uF

R76
62

R50
75

C65

22uF

R58
75

R51
75

SHARP
TU2

BB 1
BM 3

SCL 10
SDA 11

AS 9

NC 12
A-OUT 13

NC 14
NC 15
NC 16

vss22

vss23

vss24

vss25

V-OUT 17

NC 7
NC 8

R75
18

D1
BAV99L

1

3

2

D2
BAV99L

1

3

2

S19
1

2

L5

BLM21PG221SN

CVBSRF

SCL_TUNER
SDA_TUNER

A_RF

CVBSRF_PIP

S_C

S_Y

CVBS

Cb

Y

Cr

Pb

Y_HDTV

Pr

SCL_TUNER
SDA_TUNER


